2006 PAVEMENT REPAIR CONTRACT NO. 29-06 (K6-030)

Receive bids: Thursday, May 25, 2006, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

			Wayside Concre Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	,	AZAR LLC Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond		A.W. Oakes & Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	,	Cornerstone Pa Racine, WI 5% Bid Bond	vers, LLC
=======================================	QUANTITY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 204.0100	3664 SY	Removing Pavement	\$4.50	\$16,488.00	\$5.32	\$19,492.48	\$3.00	\$10,992.00	\$7.50	\$27,480.00
2 204.0150	139 LF	Removing Curb & Gutter	\$3.30	\$458.70		\$521.25	\$4.00	\$556.00		\$556.00
3 415.0070	3664 SY	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$26.20	\$95,996.80	\$24.92	\$91,306.88	\$29.90	\$109,553.60	\$26.00	\$95,264.00
4 601.0411	139 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$14.40	\$2,001.60	\$17.72	\$2,463.08	\$17.00	\$2,363.00	\$16.72	\$2,324.08
5	15 SY	Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$8.44	\$126.60	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
6	4853 LF	Full Depth Sawcut	\$1.75	\$8,492.75	\$2.40	\$11,647.20	\$1.50	\$7,279.50	\$1.30	\$6,308.90
7	500 TN	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
8	1543 EA	Pavement Ties	\$4.00	\$6,172.00	\$3.32	\$5,122.76	\$4.50	\$6,943.50	\$4.00	\$6,172.00
9	7 EA	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$598.00	\$4,186.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
10	6 EA	Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$988.00	\$5,928.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
11	1 EA	Adjusting Storm Manholes	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$225.00		\$350.00		\$600.00
12	11 EA	Repairing Storm Manholes w/Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	•	\$6,600.00	•	\$6,600.00		\$6,600.00
13	2 EA	Repairing Catch Basins w/Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS BIE)	\$149,434.85		\$152,319.25		\$159,767.60		\$164,254.98
			D.C. Burbach Racine, WI		J&A Pohl, In Brookfield, V		Mann Bros, In Elkhorn, WI		Marvin Gleason Franksville, WI	
			5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bone		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
=======================================	QUANTITY		5% Bid Bond ====================================	TOTAL COST	=======	========	=======================================	TOTAL COST	=======================================	TOTAL COST
1 204.0100			=======================================	======== TOTAL COST \$16,854.40	UNIT COST	========	UNIT COST	 TOTAL COST \$23,816.00	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST		UNIT COST \$5.60	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST		UNIT COST \$9.45	TOTAL COST \$34,624.80
1 204.0100	QUANTITY 3664 SY	ITEM Removing Pavement	UNIT COST \$4.60	\$16,854.40	UNIT COST \$5.60 \$6.00	**************************************	UNIT COST \$6.50 \$5.00	\$23,816.00	UNIT COST \$9.45 \$8.00	TOTAL COST \$34,624.80 \$1,112.00
1 204.0100 2 204.0150	QUANTITY 3664 SY 139 LF	ITEM Removing Pavement Removing Curb & Gutter	UNIT COST \$4.60 \$5.00	\$16,854.40 \$695.00	**************************************	**************************************	UNIT COST \$6.50 \$5.00	\$23,816.00 \$695.00	UNIT COST \$9.45 \$8.00 \$35.00	TOTAL COST \$34,624.80 \$1,112.00 \$128,240.00
1 204.0100 2 204.0150 3 415.0070	QUANTITY 3664 SY 139 LF 3664 SY	ITEM Removing Pavement Removing Curb & Gutter Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	UNIT COST \$4.60 \$5.00 \$31.75	\$16,854.40 \$695.00 \$116,332.00	\$5.60 \$6.00 \$26.78 \$24.50	**************************************	UNIT COST \$6.50 \$5.00 \$36.00	\$23,816.00 \$695.00 \$131,904.00	UNIT COST \$9.45 \$8.00 \$35.00 \$20.00	TOTAL COST \$34,624.80 \$1,112.00 \$128,240.00 \$2,780.00
1 204.0100 2 204.0150 3 415.0070 4 601.0411	QUANTITY 3664 SY 139 LF 3664 SY 139 LF	ITEM Removing Pavement Removing Curb & Gutter Concrete Pavement 7-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding Full Depth Sawcut	UNIT COST \$4.60 \$5.00 \$31.75 \$17.50 \$25.00 \$1.60	\$16,854.40 \$695.00 \$116,332.00 \$2,432.50 \$375.00 \$7,764.80	\$5.60 \$6.00 \$26.78 \$24.50 \$10.00 \$1.35	**************************************	\$6.50 \$5.00 \$36.00 \$18.00 \$40.00 \$1.90	\$23,816.00 \$695.00 \$131,904.00 \$2,502.00 \$600.00 \$9,220.70	UNIT COST \$9.45 \$8.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$1.60	\$34,624.80 \$1,112.00 \$128,240.00 \$2,780.00 \$375.00 \$7,764.80
1 204.0100 2 204.0150 3 415.0070 4 601.0411 5 6 7	QUANTITY 3664 SY 139 LF 3664 SY 139 LF 15 SY 4853 LF 500 TN	ITEM Removing Pavement Removing Curb & Gutter Concrete Pavement 7-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding Full Depth Sawcut Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	UNIT COST \$4.60 \$5.00 \$31.75 \$17.50 \$25.00	\$16,854.40 \$695.00 \$116,332.00 \$2,432.50 \$375.00	\$5.60 \$6.00 \$26.78 \$24.50 \$10.00 \$1.35	**************************************	\$6.50 \$5.00 \$36.00 \$18.00 \$40.00 \$1.90 \$13.50	\$23,816.00 \$695.00 \$131,904.00 \$2,502.00 \$600.00 \$9,220.70 \$6,750.00	UNIT COST \$9.45 \$8.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$12.00	\$34,624.80 \$1,112.00 \$128,240.00 \$2,780.00 \$375.00 \$7,764.80 \$6,000.00
1 204.0100 2 204.0150 3 415.0070 4 601.0411 5 6 7	QUANTITY 3664 SY 139 LF 3664 SY 139 LF 15 SY 4853 LF 500 TN 1543 EA	ITEM Removing Pavement Removing Curb & Gutter Concrete Pavement 7-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding Full Depth Sawcut Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch Pavement Ties	UNIT COST \$4.60 \$5.00 \$31.75 \$17.50 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$10.00 \$3.35	\$16,854.40 \$695.00 \$116,332.00 \$2,432.50 \$375.00 \$7,764.80 \$5,000.00	**************************************	======================================	UNIT COST \$6.50 \$5.00 \$36.00 \$18.00 \$40.00 \$1.90 \$13.50 \$7.00	\$23,816.00 \$695.00 \$131,904.00 \$2,502.00 \$600.00 \$9,220.70 \$6,750.00 \$10,801.00	UNIT COST \$9.45 \$8.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$12.00 \$4.00	\$34,624.80 \$1,112.00 \$128,240.00 \$2,780.00 \$375.00 \$7,764.80 \$6,000.00
1 204.0100 2 204.0150 3 415.0070 4 601.0411 5 6 7 8	QUANTITY 3664 SY 139 LF 3664 SY 139 LF 15 SY 4853 LF 500 TN 1543 EA 7 EA	ITEM Removing Pavement Removing Curb & Gutter Concrete Pavement 7-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding Full Depth Sawcut Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch Pavement Ties Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	UNIT COST \$4.60 \$5.00 \$31.75 \$17.50 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$10.00 \$3.35 \$800.00	\$16,854.40 \$695.00 \$116,332.00 \$2,432.50 \$375.00 \$7,764.80 \$5,000.00 \$5,169.05	### UNIT COST	======================================	UNIT COST \$6.50 \$5.00 \$36.00 \$18.00 \$40.00 \$1.90 \$1.90 \$13.50 \$7.00 \$900.00	\$23,816.00 \$695.00 \$131,904.00 \$2,502.00 \$600.00 \$9,220.70 \$6,750.00 \$10,801.00	UNIT COST \$9.45 \$8.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$12.00 \$4.00 \$900.00	\$34,624.80 \$1,112.00 \$128,240.00 \$2,780.00 \$375.00 \$7,764.80 \$6,000.00 \$6,172.00 \$6,300.00
1 204.0100 2 204.0150 3 415.0070 4 601.0411 5 6 7 8 9	QUANTITY 3664 SY 139 LF 3664 SY 139 LF 15 SY 4853 LF 500 TN 1543 EA 7 EA 6 EA	ITEM Removing Pavement Removing Curb & Gutter Concrete Pavement 7-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding Full Depth Sawcut Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch Pavement Ties Adjusting Sanitary Manholes Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes	UNIT COST \$4.60 \$5.00 \$31.75 \$17.50 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$10.00 \$3.35 \$800.00 \$1,200.00	\$16,854.40 \$695.00 \$116,332.00 \$2,432.50 \$375.00 \$7,764.80 \$5,000.00 \$5,169.05 \$5,600.00	### STAND ST	======================================	UNIT COST \$6.50 \$5.00 \$36.00 \$18.00 \$40.00 \$1.90 \$1.90 \$13.50 \$7.00 \$900.00 \$1,450.00	\$23,816.00 \$695.00 \$131,904.00 \$2,502.00 \$600.00 \$9,220.70 \$6,750.00 \$10,801.00 \$6,300.00	UNIT COST \$9.45 \$8.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$12.00 \$4.00 \$900.00 \$2,080.00	TOTAL COST \$34,624.80 \$1,112.00 \$128,240.00 \$2,780.00 \$7,764.80 \$6,000.00 \$6,172.00 \$6,300.00 \$12,480.00
1 204.0100 2 204.0150 3 415.0070 4 601.0411 5 6 7 8 9	QUANTITY 3664 SY 139 LF 3664 SY 139 LF 15 SY 4853 LF 500 TN 1543 EA 7 EA 6 EA 1 EA	ITEM Removing Pavement Removing Curb & Gutter Concrete Pavement 7-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding Full Depth Sawcut Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch Pavement Ties Adjusting Sanitary Manholes Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes Adjusting Storm Manholes	UNIT COST \$4.60 \$5.00 \$31.75 \$17.50 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$10.00 \$3.35 \$800.00 \$1,200.00 \$750.00	\$16,854.40 \$695.00 \$116,332.00 \$2,432.50 \$375.00 \$7,764.80 \$5,000.00 \$5,169.05 \$5,600.00 \$7,200.00	### UNIT COST \$5.60 \$6.00 \$26.78 \$24.50 \$10.00 \$1.35 \$14.50 \$3.50 \$800.00 \$2,500.00 \$450.00	======================================	UNIT COST \$6.50 \$5.00 \$36.00 \$18.00 \$40.00 \$1.90 \$1.90 \$13.50 \$7.00 \$900.00 \$1,450.00 \$700.00	\$23,816.00 \$695.00 \$131,904.00 \$2,502.00 \$600.00 \$9,220.70 \$6,750.00 \$10,801.00 \$6,300.00 \$7700.00	UNIT COST \$9.45 \$8.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$12.00 \$4.00 \$900.00 \$2,080.00 \$500.00	\$34,624.80 \$1,112.00 \$128,240.00 \$2,780.00 \$7,764.80 \$6,000.00 \$6,172.00 \$6,300.00 \$12,480.00
1 204.0100 2 204.0150 3 415.0070 4 601.0411 5 6 7 8 9 10	QUANTITY 3664 SY 139 LF 3664 SY 139 LF 15 SY 4853 LF 500 TN 1543 EA 7 EA 6 EA 1 EA 11 EA	ITEM Removing Pavement Removing Curb & Gutter Concrete Pavement 7-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding Full Depth Sawcut Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch Pavement Ties Adjusting Sanitary Manholes Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes Adjusting Storm Manholes Repairing Storm Manholes w/Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top	UNIT COST \$4.60 \$5.00 \$31.75 \$17.50 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$10.00 \$3.35 \$800.00 \$1,200.00 \$750.00 \$1,000.00	\$16,854.40 \$695.00 \$116,332.00 \$2,432.50 \$375.00 \$7,764.80 \$5,000.00 \$5,169.05 \$5,600.00 \$7,200.00 \$750.00	### UNIT COST \$5.60 \$6.00 \$26.78 \$24.50 \$10.00 \$1.35 \$14.50 \$3.50 \$800.00 \$2,500.00 \$450.00 \$1,500.00	======================================	UNIT COST \$6.50 \$5.00 \$36.00 \$18.00 \$40.00 \$1.90 \$1.3.50 \$7.00 \$900.00 \$1,450.00 \$700.00 \$750.00	\$23,816.00 \$695.00 \$131,904.00 \$2,502.00 \$600.00 \$9,220.70 \$6,750.00 \$10,801.00 \$6,300.00 \$700.00 \$8,250.00	UNIT COST \$9.45 \$8.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$12.00 \$4.00 \$900.00 \$2,080.00 \$1,330.00	\$34,624.80 \$1,112.00 \$128,240.00 \$2,780.00 \$7,764.80 \$6,000.00 \$6,172.00 \$6,300.00 \$12,480.00 \$14,630.00
1 204.0100 2 204.0150 3 415.0070 4 601.0411 5 6 7 8 9	QUANTITY 3664 SY 139 LF 3664 SY 139 LF 15 SY 4853 LF 500 TN 1543 EA 7 EA 6 EA 1 EA	ITEM Removing Pavement Removing Curb & Gutter Concrete Pavement 7-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D Topsoil, Fertilizing and Seeding Full Depth Sawcut Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch Pavement Ties Adjusting Sanitary Manholes Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes Adjusting Storm Manholes	UNIT COST \$4.60 \$5.00 \$31.75 \$17.50 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$10.00 \$3.35 \$800.00 \$1,200.00 \$750.00	\$16,854.40 \$695.00 \$116,332.00 \$2,432.50 \$375.00 \$7,764.80 \$5,000.00 \$5,169.05 \$5,600.00 \$7,200.00	### UNIT COST \$5.60 \$6.00 \$26.78 \$24.50 \$10.00 \$1.35 \$14.50 \$3.50 \$800.00 \$2,500.00 \$450.00 \$1,500.00	======================================	UNIT COST \$6.50 \$5.00 \$36.00 \$18.00 \$40.00 \$1.90 \$1.90 \$13.50 \$7.00 \$900.00 \$1,450.00 \$700.00	\$23,816.00 \$695.00 \$131,904.00 \$2,502.00 \$600.00 \$9,220.70 \$6,750.00 \$10,801.00 \$6,300.00 \$7700.00	UNIT COST \$9.45 \$8.00 \$35.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$1.60 \$12.00 \$4.00 \$900.00 \$2,080.00 \$1,330.00	TOTAL COST \$34,624.80 \$1,112.00 \$128,240.00 \$2,780.00 \$375.00 \$7,764.80 \$6,000.00 \$6,172.00 \$6,300.00 \$12,480.00 \$12,480.00 \$14,630.00 \$2,660.00